
EVENT 49 Womens Open 4x50m Medley Team LC   

Place Name Club Time Points

1. Maidenhead A Maidenhead  2:04.00 625

          New County Record* - Previously  Windsor, 02:05.54 set in 2013

2. Windsor A Windsor  2:07.16 580

3. Wycombe Dist A Wycombe Dist  2:09.42 550

4. Bracknell A Bracknell  2:10.15 541

5. Chesham A Chesham  2:12.25 515

6. Windsor B Windsor  2:13.28 503

7. Wycombe Dist B Wycombe Dist  2:13.65 499

8. Wycombe Dist C Wycombe Dist  2:13.86 497

9. Bracknell B Bracknell  2:14.58 489

10. Tilehurst Tilehurst  2:15.65 477

11. Maidenhead B Maidenhead  2:19.50 439

12. Chalfont B Chalfont  2:19.93 435

13. Chesham B Chesham  2:21.47 421

14. Chalfont A Chalfont  2:22.06 416

*  County and Junior Records subject to ratification

COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS
Place Name Club Time

1. Maidenhead A Maidenhead  2:04.00

2. Windsor A Windsor  2:07.16

3. Wycombe Dist A Wycombe Dist  2:09.42

4. Bracknell A Bracknell  2:10.15

5. Chesham A Chesham  2:12.25

6. Windsor B Windsor  2:13.28

7. Wycombe Dist B Wycombe Dist  2:13.65

8. Wycombe Dist C Wycombe Dist  2:13.86

9. Bracknell B Bracknell  2:14.58

10. Tilehurst Tilehurst  2:15.65

11. Maidenhead B Maidenhead  2:19.50

12. Chalfont B Chalfont  2:19.93

13. Chesham B Chesham  2:21.47

14. Chalfont A Chalfont  2:22.06

EVENT 50 Mens Open 4x50m Medley Team LC     

Place Name Club Time Points

1. Windsor A Windsor  1:51.84 582

          New County Record* - Previously  Windsor, 01:54.92 set in 2013

2. Wycombe Dist A Wycombe Dist  1:54.80 539

3. Bracknell A Bracknell  1:55.52 529

4. Maidenhead A Maidenhead  1:56.67 513

5. Wycombe Dist B Wycombe Dist  1:56.72 512

6. Tilehurst A Tilehurst  1:58.19 493

7. Windsor B Windsor  1:58.22 493

8. Chalfont A Chalfont  2:03.43 433

9. Windsor C Windsor  2:03.59 432

10. Chesham Chesham  2:15.68 326

*  County and Junior Records subject to ratification



COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS
Place Name Club Time

1. Windsor A Windsor  1:51.84

2. Wycombe Dist A Wycombe Dist  1:54.80

3. Bracknell A Bracknell  1:55.52

4. Maidenhead A Maidenhead  1:56.67

5. Wycombe Dist B Wycombe Dist  1:56.72

6. Tilehurst A Tilehurst  1:58.19

7. Windsor B Windsor  1:58.22

8. Chalfont A Chalfont  2:03.43

9. Windsor C Windsor  2:03.59

10. Chesham Chesham  2:15.68

EVENT 51 Girls 800m Freestyle LC            

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 100m 200m 300m 400m 500m 600m 700m

1. Lara Richmond 11 Reading 10:38.89 462  1:14.66  2:35.06  3:56.63  5:17.82  6:38.62  8:00.45  9:20.70

2. Imogen Shaw 11 Maidenhead 11:19.85 383  1:17.48  2:43.88  4:09.04  5:35.29  7:02.47  8:30.49  9:56.48

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 100m 200m 300m 400m 500m 600m 700m

1. Caitlin Mackay 12 Chesham 10:00.97 555  1:10.56  2:26.59  3:43.06  4:59.42  6:14.86  7:31.57  8:47.92

2. Elle Ussi 12 Reading 10:14.84 518  1:10.97  2:26.93  3:43.26  4:59.99  6:16.52  7:36.11  8:56.03

3. Eleanor Meadows 12 Wycombe Dist 10:15.30 517  1:12.74  2:30.88  3:49.42  5:07.53  6:25.90  7:43.97  9:01.38

4. Ella Patrick 12 Amersham 10:49.89 439  1:13.75  2:35.37  3:58.28  5:20.16  6:43.18  8:05.63  9:29.60

5. Ellie Kirkham 12 Bracknell 10:51.75 435  1:15.16  2:27.38  3:58.72  5:02.05  6:46.62  8:10.16  9:32.57

6. Ruth Wyatt 12 Newbury 11:02.07 415  1:14.15  2:34.93  3:56.82  5:19.32  6:44.30  8:10.45  9:36.98

7. Avani Gill 12 Newbury 11:08.42 403  1:16.27  2:40.16  4:03.58  5:27.98  6:53.00  8:19.76  9:45.14

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 100m 200m 300m 400m 500m 600m 700m

1. Bethany Hunt 13 Reading  9:52.56 579  1:11.64  2:26.14  3:39.97  4:54.73  6:10.03  7:24.99  8:40.20

2. Danielle Kidd 13 Wycombe Dist  9:55.39 571  1:09.28  2:23.31  3:37.82  4:52.74  6:08.63  7:25.06  8:41.06

3. Millie Sansome 13 Wycombe Dist  9:59.97 558  1:09.28  2:25.12  3:41.30  4:57.78  6:13.73  7:30.35  8:46.57

4. Meg Ormond 13 Windsor 10:12.02 526  1:09.81  2:25.66  3:42.17  5:00.51  6:19.86  7:38.96  8:56.67

5. Charlotte Ibbeson 13 Chesham 10:13.70 521  1:12.90  2:31.13  3:49.39  5:08.03  6:25.74  7:43.79  9:01.54

6. Amy Hortop 13 Amersham 10:16.31 515  1:12.06  2:31.15  3:49.82  6:26.92  7:44.26 -  9:02.16

7. Millie Pope 13 Newbury 10:16.33 515  1:11.36  2:27.11  3:43.87  5:01.99  6:20.77  7:39.17  8:58.27

8. Laura Deadman 13 Maidenhead 10:18.58 509  1:11.73  2:29.89  3:48.32  5:06.57  6:25.41  7:44.13  9:02.57

9. Lily Pearson 13 Amersham 10:31.72 478  1:13.04  2:32.76  3:52.93  5:13.67  6:33.95  7:54.14  9:14.55

10. Katie Norris 13 Chalfont 10:43.50 452  1:14.25  2:34.61  3:55.18  5:17.13  6:38.90  8:00.01  9:21.96

 Molly Dummett 13 Newbury DNF

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 100m 200m 300m 400m 500m 600m 700m

1. Milly Routledge 14 Bracknell  9:39.76 619  1:08.15  2:21.11  3:33.80  4:48.29  6:01.47  7:15.15  8:29.68

2. Rachel Cox 14 Wycombe Dist  9:42.50 610  1:07.72  2:20.35  3:33.43  4:47.55  6:01.77  7:15.06  8:29.98

3. Imogen McCalman 14 Reading  9:49.66 588  1:08.31  2:20.82  3:35.02  4:49.99  6:05.24  7:20.58  8:35.90

4. Thanya Jasinska 14 Amersham  9:56.68 567  1:09.44  2:24.70  3:40.22  4:56.26  6:12.50  7:29.50  8:45.16

5. Holly O'Farrell 14 Tilehurst  9:57.02 566  1:09.68  2:24.73  3:40.38  4:57.16  6:13.30  7:30.39  8:47.13

6. Samantha Farnfield 14 Amersham 10:01.90 553  1:11.53  2:27.32  3:43.17  5:00.34  6:17.31  7:33.40  8:49.33

7. Olivia Neale 14 Reading 10:04.68 545  1:12.55  2:28.87  3:44.47  5:00.52  6:17.36  7:33.77  8:50.91

8. Emily Bench 14 Chesham 10:15.04 518  1:12.11  2:30.30  3:48.59  5:07.15  6:25.11  7:43.26  9:00.77



15/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 100m 200m 300m 400m 500m 600m 700m

1. Connie Dean 15 Maidenhead  9:15.55 703  1:05.11  2:13.37  3:23.20  4:33.53  5:43.99  6:54.85  8:05.80

2. Natasha Garry 16 Wycombe Dist  9:31.95 644  1:06.44  2:16.77  3:28.45  4:41.44  5:53.86  7:07.63  8:21.47

3. Nicole Ryan 15 Windsor  9:34.54 636  1:06.13  2:17.60  3:29.46  4:41.50  5:54.48  7:07.71  8:21.25

4. Rebecca Dutfield 16 Windsor  9:36.30 630  1:05.63  2:16.72  3:28.66  4:41.68  5:55.27  7:09.10  8:22.80

5. Hannah Stewart 15 Reading  9:56.88 567  1:10.28  2:25.41  3:39.82  4:56.93  6:13.11  7:30.29  8:46.47

6. Lara Reed 15 Wycombe Dist 10:04.38 546  1:09.77  2:25.83  3:42.79  5:00.40  6:17.54  7:34.11  8:50.43

7. Abbie Johnson 15 Bracknell 10:08.11 536  1:09.71  2:25.09  3:41.72  4:49.57  6:16.41  7:34.23  8:51.74

8. Fiona Crane 15 Newbury 10:17.07 513  1:09.43  2:04.45  3:41.71  4:59.63  6:19.03  7:38.99  8:59.02

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 100m 200m 300m 400m 500m 600m 700m

1. Lucy Campbell 17 Windsor  9:05.79 741  1:03.98  2:12.21  3:20.85  4:29.63  5:38.65  6:48.04  7:57.42

   New Age Group Meet Best Time - Previously  Emma Harris, Reading, 09:27.11 set in 2009

2. Fiona Shaw 19 Wycombe Dist  9:20.48 685  1:04.46  2:13.73  3:24.57  4:35.66  5:47.24  6:58.82  8:10.10

3. Louise McFadzen 17 Newbury  9:33.64 639  1:05.53  2:16.33  3:28.39  4:41.19  5:54.39  7:07.79  8:21.40

4. Issy Baxter 17 Wycombe Dist  9:43.00 608  1:07.47  2:19.20  3:32.36  4:46.19  6:00.46  7:15.19  8:29.97

JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS
Place Name AaD Club Time

1. Milly Routledge 14 Bracknell  9:39.76

2. Rachel Cox 14 Wycombe Dist  9:42.50

3. Imogen McCalman 14 Reading  9:49.66

4. Bethany Hunt 13 Reading  9:52.56

5. Danielle Kidd 13 Wycombe Dist  9:55.39

6. Thanya Jasinska 14 Amersham  9:56.68

7. Holly O'Farrell 14 Tilehurst  9:57.02

8. Millie Sansome 13 Wycombe Dist  9:59.97

COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS
Place Name AaD Club Time

1. Lucy Campbell 17 Windsor  9:05.79

2. Connie Dean 15 Maidenhead  9:15.55

3. Fiona Shaw 19 Wycombe Dist  9:20.48

4. Natasha Garry 16 Wycombe Dist  9:31.95

5. Louise McFadzen 17 Newbury  9:33.64

6. Nicole Ryan 15 Windsor  9:34.54

7. Rebecca Dutfield 16 Windsor  9:36.30

8. Milly Routledge 14 Bracknell  9:39.76

EVENT 52 Mens Open 4x50m Freestyle Team LC  

Place Name Club Time Points

1. Windsor A Windsor  1:40.31 605

          New County Record* - Previously  Windsor, 01:40.63 set in 2013

2. Windsor B Windsor  1:40.58 600

3. Wycombe Dist A Wycombe Dist  1:43.19 555

4. Maidenhead A Maidenhead  1:43.52 550

5. Bracknell A Bracknell  1:45.83 515

6. Tilehurst A Tilehurst  1:47.88 486

7. Wycombe Dist B Wycombe Dist  1:48.13 483

8. Chalfont A Chalfont  1:48.74 475

9. Windsor C Windsor  1:48.86 473

10. Wycombe Dist C Wycombe Dist  1:49.48 465

11. Chesham Chesham  1:59.84 354

*  County and Junior Records subject to ratification



COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS
Place Name Club Time

1. Windsor A Windsor  1:40.31

2. Windsor B Windsor  1:40.58

3. Wycombe Dist A Wycombe Dist  1:43.19

4. Maidenhead A Maidenhead  1:43.52

5. Bracknell A Bracknell  1:45.83

6. Tilehurst A Tilehurst  1:47.88

7. Wycombe Dist B Wycombe Dist  1:48.13

8. Chalfont A Chalfont  1:48.74

9. Windsor C Windsor  1:48.86

10. Wycombe Dist C Wycombe Dist  1:49.48

11. Chesham Chesham  1:59.84

EVENT 53 Womens Open 4x50m Freestyle Team LC

Place Name Club Time Points

1. Windsor A Windsor  1:52.14 642

          New County Record* - Previously  Windsor, 01:52.18 set in 2013

2. Wycombe Dist A Wycombe Dist  1:53.98 611

3. Maidenhead A Maidenhead  1:54.15 609

4. Bracknell A Bracknell  1:55.46 588

5. Windsor B Windsor  1:57.12 564

6. Wycombe Dist B Wycombe Dist  1:58.77 540

7. Tilehurst Tilehurst  1:59.63 529

8. Wycombe Dist C Wycombe Dist  2:00.90 512

9. Bracknell B Bracknell  2:03.68 478

10. Chesham A Chesham  2:04.37 471

11. Chalfont B Chalfont  2:04.46 470

12. Chalfont A Chalfont  2:06.26 450

13. Chesham B Chesham  2:07.30 439

14. Maidenhead B Maidenhead  2:08.12 430

*  County and Junior Records subject to ratification

COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS
Place Name Club Time

1. Windsor A Windsor  1:52.14

2. Wycombe Dist A Wycombe Dist  1:53.98

3. Maidenhead A Maidenhead  1:54.15

4. Bracknell A Bracknell  1:55.46

5. Windsor B Windsor  1:57.12

6. Wycombe Dist B Wycombe Dist  1:58.77

7. Tilehurst Tilehurst  1:59.63

8. Wycombe Dist C Wycombe Dist  2:00.90

9. Bracknell B Bracknell  2:03.68

10. Chesham A Chesham  2:04.37

11. Chalfont B Chalfont  2:04.46

12. Chalfont A Chalfont  2:06.26

13. Chesham B Chesham  2:07.30

14. Maidenhead B Maidenhead  2:08.12



EVENT 54 Boys 1500m Freestyle LC            

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 100m 200m 300m 400m 500m 600m 700m 800m 900m 1000m 1100m 1200m 1300m 1400m

1. Josh Roche 11 Windsor 21:46.80 296  1:20.57  2:47.32  4:15.20  5:43.88  7:13.53  8:42.60 10:11.64 11:39.41 13:07.94 14:36.00 16:04.03 17:31.54 18:58.30 20:25.67

2. Ellis Morgan 11 Amersham 21:48.51 294  1:21.90  2:49.93  4:18.60  5:47.04  7:15.92  8:44.92 10:14.32 11:42.39 13:10.37 14:38.23 16:06.22 17:33.83 19:01.12 20:27.93

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 100m 200m 300m 400m 500m 600m 700m 800m 900m 1000m 1100m 1200m 1300m 1400m

1. Matthew Burton 12 Windsor 19:04.92 440  1:09.33  2:23.81  3:39.55  4:56.71  6:14.22  7:31.55  8:48.86 10:06.39 11:23.37 12:40.88 13:58.57 15:16.72 16:34.39 17:51.74

2. Joel Lange 12 Maidenhead 19:32.42 410  1:10.63  2:28.22  3:45.60  5:03.82  6:23.36  7:40.80  8:59.82 10:18.95 11:39.16 12:58.87 14:18.00 15:36.85 16:55.49 18:14.99

3. Moritz Hoogers 12 Windsor 19:38.86 403  1:11.41  2:29.36  3:46.94  5:05.70  6:24.59  7:43.93  9:03.65 10:23.17 11:43.31 13:03.42 14:23.65 15:42.94 17:03.56 18:22.32

4. Andrew Au 12 Wycombe Dist 19:50.39 391  1:12.58  2:30.28  3:48.84  5:08.58  6:28.79  7:49.21  9:09.89 10:31.77 11:53.46 13:12.67 14:32.39 15:53.56 17:13.96 18:35.66

5. Jordan Hobbs 12 Newbury 20:01.40 381  1:12.12  2:31.00  3:52.33  5:13.65  6:35.14  7:55.94  9:17.00 10:38.61 11:59.03 13:19.29 14:40.23 16:00.46 17:20.86 18:42.49

6. Boris Kempster 12 Reading 20:57.14 332  1:16.92  2:38.78  4:02.07  5:25.56  6:49.64  8:14.07  9:38.66 11:03.37 12:28.17 13:53.25 15:19.34 16:44.37 18:10.18 19:35.14

7. Toby Redshaw 12 Windsor 21:45.40 297  1:18.74  2:44.63  4:10.69  5:38.27  7:06.01  8:34.42 10:03.34 11:31.74 12:59.99 14:28.17 15:56.13 17:24.86 18:53.85 20:20.21

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 100m 200m 300m 400m 500m 600m 700m 800m 900m 1000m 1100m 1200m 1300m 1400m

1. Tom Dean 13 Maidenhead 18:12.83 506  1:07.35  2:19.06  3:32.28  4:46.29  6:00.80  7:14.69  8:27.86  9:41.54 10:55.20 12:08.63 13:22.24 14:35.73 15:49.23 17:02.00

2. Joe Seward 13 Newbury 18:53.87 453  1:08.14  2:23.15  3:38.88  4:55.06  6:11.76  7:28.28  8:44.81 10:01.80 11:18.21 12:34.42 13:50.88 15:07.29 16:23.94 17:39.91

3. Luke Griffiths 13 Bracknell 18:55.99 450  1:10.57  2:27.11  3:42.83  4:59.04  6:15.77  7:32.04  8:48.53 10:04.84 11:21.23 12:37.57 13:54.35 15:10.73 16:27.27 17:43.62

4. Javi Bakker-Noguer 13 Reading 18:56.05 450  1:09.69  2:25.68  3:41.68  4:57.68  6:13.57  7:30.03  8:46.41 10:03.41 11:20.17 12:37.14 13:54.10 15:10.66 16:27.68 17:43.67

5. Kai Furnell-Brennan 13 Windsor 19:04.39 440  1:08.89  2:23.23  3:38.95  4:56.44  6:13.79  7:31.16  8:48.71 10:05.88 11:22.67 12:39.51 13:57.42 15:15.81 16:33.65 17:50.21

6. Jamie Aldred 13 Chalfont 19:12.99 431  1:10.01  2:24.91  3:39.68  4:55.92  6:11.98  7:26.67  8:42.17  9:56.02 11:13.27 12:34.05 13:52.15 15:14.59 16:33.84 17:52.05

7. Oliver Ross 13 Wycombe Dist 19:22.14 421  1:10.58  2:27.36  3:45.04  5:03.26  6:20.61  7:38.81  8:56.89 10:14.48 11:32.13 12:49.18 14:07.65 15:25.91 16:44.56 18:04.07

8. Nimath Ukkash 13 Windsor 19:41.32 400  1:09.29  2:23.61  3:39.35  4:56.72  6:14.61  7:33.03  8:51.58 10:11.94 11:32.22 12:54.42 14:17.27 15:39.15 17:02.80 18:26.43

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 100m 200m 300m 400m 500m 600m 700m 800m 900m 1000m 1100m 1200m 1300m 1400m

1. Bruno Kempster 14 Reading 17:43.52 549  1:06.55  2:17.44  3:28.31  4:38.65  5:49.56  7:00.26  8:11.28  9:22.26 10:33.08 11:44.80 12:56.52 14:08.76 15:20.58 16:32.88

2. Harvey Karavis 14 Windsor 18:11.39 508  1:07.35  2:20.27  3:33.47  4:47.22  6:01.55  7:15.83  8:28.89  9:42.57 10:55.54 12:09.07 13:22.32 14:35.23 15:48.57 17:01.07

3. Mitchell Coombes 14 Reading 18:20.26 496  1:09.74  2:23.44  3:36.76  4:49.44  6:02.86  7:16.05  8:29.98  9:43.53 10:57.23 12:12.95 13:27.15 14:40.43 15:56.86 17:11.15

4. Samuel Phippen 14 Chalfont 18:33.16 479  1:07.24  2:21.57  3:37.05  4:52.48  6:08.00  7:23.38  8:38.39  9:52.64 11:06.74 12:21.10 13:35.57 14:50.42 16:05.69 17:20.76

5. Ryan Sitton 14 Newbury 18:43.45 466  1:09.88  2:24.03  3:38.30  4:53.07  6:08.42  7:23.88  8:39.47  9:54.62 11:09.84 12:25.66 13:41.46 14:57.64 16:14.54 17:29.86

6. Vincent Ryan 14 Windsor 18:49.67 458  1:10.32  2:25.33  3:40.43  4:56.34  6:12.48  7:28.08  8:43.11  9:58.42 11:13.72 12:29.24 13:46.54 15:02.59 16:18.39 17:34.81

7. Matthew Pudney 14 Newbury 19:47.51 394  1:08.41  2:25.32  3:43.22  5:02.08  6:22.13  7:42.28  9:02.51 10:22.75 11:43.16 13:03.93 14:24.77 15:45.81 17:07.86 18:27.79

 Max Hoogers 14 Windsor DNC



15/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 100m 200m 300m 400m 500m 600m 700m 800m 900m 1000m 1100m 1200m 1300m 1400m

1. Hugo Bellamy 15 Amersham 17:00.28 622  1:01.87  2:07.95  3:15.40  4:22.91  5:31.72  6:40.51  7:50.39  8:59.59 10:09.80 11:19.57 12:29.48 13:38.75 14:48.96 15:57.55

   New Age Group Meet Best Time - Previously  Albert Karavis, Windsor, 17:06.73 set in 2013

2. Albert Karavis 16 Windsor 17:01.51 619  1:00.90  2:07.05  3:14.86  4:22.56  5:30.94  6:40.08  7:49.84  8:59.29 10:09.24 11:19.19 12:29.28 13:38.29 14:48.48 15:57.01

3. Harry Engall 16 Wycombe Dist 18:03.00 520  1:06.25  2:17.00  3:27.94  4:39.27  5:50.81  7:03.09  8:15.02  9:28.24 10:42.12 11:55.88 13:08.21 14:22.82 15:37.01 16:50.38

4. Max Mander 15 Reading 18:07.67 513  1:05.85  2:16.76  3:27.70  4:38.60  5:49.94  7:02.04  8:14.78  9:27.74 10:41.88 11:55.45 13:08.94 14:23.45 15:38.99 16:53.85

5. Ben Goldfinch 15 Windsor 18:08.95 511  1:06.76  2:18.44 - - - - - - - - - - 15:44.41 16:54.23

6. George Longhurst 15 Wycombe Dist 18:20.59 495  1:10.52  2:22.48  3:35.70  4:48.68  6:02.15  7:16.99  8:31.79  9:45.51 10:59.68 12:17.03 13:28.97 14:44.78 16:00.40 17:11.89

7. Oliver Payne 16 Reading 18:32.54 479  1:07.26  2:20.25  3:33.89  4:49.12  6:03.64  7:18.67  8:33.78  9:48.87 11:04.42 12:19.40 13:34.81 14:49.63 16:04.68 17:19.42

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 100m 200m 300m 400m 500m 600m 700m 800m 900m 1000m 1100m 1200m 1300m 1400m

1. Luke Thomas 17 Wycombe Dist 16:39.99 660  1:02.86  2:08.06  3:14.55  4:20.69  5:27.04  6:33.62  7:40.48  8:47.56  9:54.62 11:02.18 12:09.85 13:18.25 14:25.93 15:34.14

   New Age Group Meet Best Time - Previously  Gordon Laing, Bracknell, 17:02.68 set in 2009

2. Dan Manners 18 Wycombe Dist 17:24.33 580  1:04.27  2:13.78  3:23.04  4:32.57  5:43.35  6:54.08  8:05.03  9:15.08 10:25.00 11:35.16 12:45.54 13:55.97 15:06.19 16:16.16

3. Harry Pendered 17 Amersham 17:38.77 556  1:04.36  2:13.70  3:23.46  4:33.46  5:44.24  6:54.49  8:05.57  9:16.10 10:27.42 11:39.18 12:51.07 14:03.08 15:16.02 16:27.92

4. Matthew Penning-Lamber 17 Wycombe Dist 18:34.33 477  1:05.82  2:18.94  3:33.69  4:48.75  6:05.29  7:21.23  8:37.78  9:53.13 11:09.33 14:57.00 16:11.77 - - 17:23.28

JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS
Place Name AaD Club Time

1. Bruno Kempster 14 Reading 17:43.52

2. Harvey Karavis 14 Windsor 18:11.39

3. Tom Dean 13 Maidenhead 18:12.83

4. Mitchell Coombes 14 Reading 18:20.26

5. Samuel Phippen 14 Chalfont 18:33.16

6. Ryan Sitton 14 Newbury 18:43.45

7. Vincent Ryan 14 Windsor 18:49.67

8. Joe Seward 13 Newbury 18:53.87

COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS
Place Name AaD Club Time

1. Luke Thomas 17 Wycombe Dist 16:39.99

2. Hugo Bellamy 15 Amersham 17:00.28

3. Albert Karavis 16 Windsor 17:01.51

4. Dan Manners 18 Wycombe Dist 17:24.33

5. Harry Pendered 17 Amersham 17:38.77

6. Bruno Kempster 14 Reading 17:43.52

7. Harry Engall 16 Wycombe Dist 18:03.00

8. Max Mander 15 Reading 18:07.67


